

Contact: Ken Christensen VP of Marketing 678.534.2346

REMX WINS INAVERO'S 2017 BEST OF STAFFING® CLIENT AWARD

Clients of winning agencies are 2.5 times more likely to be completely satisfied.

Atlanta, Georgia – February 17, 2017 – RemX, a leading staffing agency in professional workforce solutions, announced today they have won <u>Inavero's Best of Staffing® Client Award</u> for providing superior service to their clients. Presented in partnership with CareerBuilder, Inavero's Best of Staffing Client winners have proven to be industry leaders in service quality based completely on the ratings given to them by their clients. On average, clients of winning agencies are 2.5 times more likely to be completely satisfied with services provided compared to those working with non-winning agencies.

Focused on helping US companies find the right people for their job openings, RemX received satisfaction scores of 9 or 10 out of 10 from 51.7% of their clients, significantly higher than the industry's average of 29%. Award winners make up less than 2% of all staffing agencies in the U.S. and Canada who earned the Best of Staffing Award for service excellence.

"We are honored to be recognized by our clients for delivering exceptional service. We understand our customers have a choice and appreciate their confidence in our ability to meet their expectations and be a trusted business partner. We are committed to delivering the RemX difference to earn their business every day," RemX's President and COO, Joanie Courtney said.

"Staffing firms are giving top companies a competitive advantage as they search for talent in North America," said Inavero's CEO Eric Gregg. "The 2017 Best of Staffing winners have achieved exceptionally high levels of satisfaction and I'm proud to feature them on BestofStaffing.com."

About RemX

RemX is the professional staffing division of EmployBridge, one of the largest Workforce Specialist firms in the country and with more than 500 offices in the U.S. and Canada. For nearly two decades, RemX has specialized in the recruitment of office support, finance and accounting, contact center, information technology and engineering professionals. Using its proven "Exact Match" methodology, RemX matches qualified talent with the right job opportunities on a temporary, contract, contract-to-hire and direct hire basis. Please visit us at <u>www.remx.com</u>.

About Inavero

<u>Inavero</u> administers more staffing agency client and talent satisfaction surveys than any other firm in the world. Inavero's team reports on over 1.2 million satisfaction surveys from staffing agency clients and talent each year, and the company serves as the American Staffing Association's exclusive service quality partner.

About Inavero's Best of Staffing

Inavero's <u>Best of Staffing® Award</u> is the only award in the U.S. and Canada that recognizes staffing agencies that have proven superior service quality based completely on the ratings given to them by their clients and job candidates. Award winners are showcased by city and area of expertise on BestofStaffing.com – an online resource for hiring professionals and job seekers to find the best staffing agencies to call when they are in need.